

HYUNDAI HY-C09

真无线耳机

HYUNDAI HY-C09

True Wireless Earphones

Usage Instruction

- Don't attempt to disassemble the unit and change any part, except there is operation method mentioned in the manual.
- Don't expose the unit to liquid, moisture or humidity, since it is not a waterproof product.
- Disconnect the unit with your BT device and move it to the safe area if the liquid get inside the unit.
- Don't assemble or disassemble the unit to avoid electric shock, if there is water on your hands.
- Don't expose the unit to extremely high temperature or dispose of the unit in fire as it will result in an explosion.
- Don't place the unit in an electromagnetic interference environment to avoid malfunction.

Packing list

	Headphone X2		Charging case X1
	User manual X1		Type-C X1

Product schematic description

Function touch area

touch screen

Type-C

Manual

Please read all instructions carefully and retain for future use

Product specification

Bluetooth version: V5.4
Transmission distance: 10M
Battery capacity: 30mAh
Usage time: approximately 7 hours (headphones)
Charging time: approximately 1.5hour (for headphones)
Bluetooth: 5.0+ LE
FCC ID: 2BWL-HY-C09

Charging case specification

Battery capacity: 300mAh
Charging time: approximately 1.5 hours
Rated input: 5V 500mA
(All technical information is subject to actual performance)

Charge the Charging case
Connect the Type-C cable to the 5V power adaptor, and another end to the charging port of the Charging case.
(Kind reminder: When the white indicator light of the charging compartment flashes, please charge the Charging compartment in a timely manner.)

LED Indicator Status

Headset Indicator Light

- Not use: Both ears flickering white lights
- Stop off: Changing after lighting
- Automatically paired: Both ears flickering white lights
- Successfully pairing left and right headphones: The main ear flashes the white light
- The headset and mobile phone connection successful: Flashes green light
- Discontinued connection: The main ear flickering white lights
- Not in the charging case: White lights are always on

Indicator light of the charging case

- When the cover is opened or closed the white light will be on for 3 seconds.
- When the compartment is fully charged the white light will stay on continuously.
- When the compartment is being charged green light will stay on continuously.

Product operating instructions

- Power on**
Method 1: Remove from the charging compartment, the headset automatically turns on.
Method 2: Press and hold the touch button on the earphone for 3 seconds to turn on the earphone.
- Power off**
Method 1: Put the headphones into the charging case directly and close the case to turn off.
Method 2: When both the left and right earphones are in the powered-on state, press and hold the touch button on the earphones for 5 seconds to turn off the earphones.
- Pairing to the BT device**
Step 1: Open the upper cover of the charging compartment to remove the headphones, binaural automatic pairing.
Step 2: open the BT list of smart devices, search "HY-C09" and Connect (single ear use is supported).

Touch control button operating

Music playing mode

- Left/Right headphone operating
- Previous track: Three-click any headset function key
- Next track: Double click any headset function key
- Pause/Play: Click on any headphone function key

Hands free function

- Left/Right headphone operating (incoming call)
- Answer: Click on any headphone function button
- Reject: Long press any headset function key
- Hang up: Click on any headphone function button

Voice Assistant

- Left/Right Earphone Operation
- Long press for 3 seconds to wake the voice assistant

Touch screen operation

Kind Reminder: Before performing touch screen operations, you need to take out the earphones first and connect them to the charging case.

Name and content of hazardous substances in products

Name and content of hazardous substances in products

Part Name	Hazardous materials						
	Pb	Hg	Cd	Cu/Pb	PBB	PCDE	
Printed circuit assembly	○	○	○	○	○	○	
Small structural parts such as shell	○	○	○	○	○	○	

This form is compiled in accordance with SJ/T 11364.
○ Indicates that the content of the hazardous substance in all homogeneous materials of the part is in below the limit requirements specified in GB/T 26572.
X Indicates that the content of the hazardous substance in at least one of the homogeneous materials of the part exceeds the limit requirements specified in GB/T 26572.
The parts marked with "X" on this form are all harmful due to the limitations of global technological development. Substances of substances,
Printed circuit board components: including printed circuit boards and their parts, electronic components, etc. Depending on the product model, the product you purchased may not contain all the above components

Electronic and electrical products sold in the People's Republic of China must mark this Logo, the number in the Logo represents the producer under normal use Environmental protection use period.

Warranty Service

Dear user, this warranty card is the proof of your future warranty application, please cooperate with the seller to fill it out and keep it for future use

User info

User name		Email	
Contact number		Postal code	
Mailing address			

Product information

Product name		Product number	
Product barcode / Serial number / Batch number			

Vendor information

Name		Postal code	
Address			
Contact number		Invoice number	
Sales date			
Remarks			

Authorized by Modern Integrated Commercial Holdings Co., Ltd.
Authorized party: Shenzhen Qianhai Modern Intelligent Life IoT Technology Co., Ltd.
Address: W&A, Chentian R&D Building, No. 50 Boshan 1st Road, Xixiang Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen
Manufacturer: Wuxue (Shenzhen) Technology Development Co., Ltd.
Address: Room 3016, Tower A, Binghang Zhihui Building, the Intersection of Longsheng Road and Jinglong Jianshe Road, Shangfeng Community, Minshi Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen City.

HYUNDAI
Certificate of Approval
Product No.:
Production Time:
QC:

FCCStatement

According to Part 15 of the FCC Rules, this device has been tested to meet the restrictions for Class B digital devices. These restraining decrees in providing reasonable protection against harmful disturbances in residential facilities. The device generates and uses radio frequency energy. If this instruction is not installed and used in accordance with the regulations, it may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there are There is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this device has built for radio or television reception into harmful interference, the device can be determined by turning it off and when the user is encouraged to try to pass through one or several more measures below

- Redirect or reposition the receiving antenna.
- Increase the distance between device and receiver.
- Sockets connected to devices on circuits different from the receiver are connected.
- Please consult a dealer or experienced radio/TV technician for assistance.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. The operation is restricted by the following two conditions

- The device shall not cause harmful interference.
- The device must accept any received interference, including interference that may cause unexpected operation.

Changes or modifications that are not explicitly approved by the compliance responsible party may invalidate the user's permission to operate the device.

HYUNDAI HY-C09

Auriculares verdaderamente inalámbricos

Introducción al uso del producto

(1) No intente desmontar o reemplazar ninguna pieza dentro del producto, excepto si las instrucciones tienen un modo de operación especialmente marcado.

(2) No introduzca el producto en agua ni en ningún otro líquido, este líquido no es impermeable.

(3) Si algún líquido entra accidentalmente en el producto, desconecte inmediatamente y retire este producto.

(4) Para evitar descargas eléctricas, asegúrese de que no haya agua en sus manos al instalar o descargar el producto.

(5) No coloque este producto cerca de la fuente de calor o exponga directamente a la fuente de luz.

(6) No coloque este producto en un entorno con una fuerte fuerza electromagnética, lo contrario causará un fallo del producto.

Especificaciones del producto

Versión bluetooth: v5.4
Distancia de transmisión: 10m
Capacidad de la batería: 30mAh
Duración del uso: aproximadamente 7 horas (auriculares)
Tiempo de carga: aproximadamente 1.5 hora (auriculares)
Entrada nominal: 5V = 35mA

Especificaciones de la Caja de carga

Capacidad de la batería: 300mAh
Tiempo de carga: aproximadamente 1.5 horas
Entrada nominal: 5V = 500mA
(toda la información técnica se basa en el rendimiento real)

Cargar la Caja de carga:
Conecte la Caja de carga al conector de alimentación fuor con el cable de carga tipo-C.
Desconecte anterior Cierre la caja de carga. Si la luz blanca de la caja de carga parpadear, cargar la caja de carga siempre.

Lista de envases

	Auriculares X2		Caja de carga X1
	Instrucciones de uso X1		Línea de carga X1

Descripción esquemática del producto

Zona táctil de funciones Conector USB Type-C

Auriculares **Alimentación de carga**

Instrucciones de uso antes de usarlo.

Instrucciones de operación del producto

1. Encendido

Método 1: Retire los auriculares de la caja de carga y se encenderán automáticamente.

2. Apagado

Modo 1: Brevemente los auriculares a la caja de carga, cierre la tapa de la caja de carga y los auriculares se apagarán.

Modo 2: Aparejar automáticamente después de tres minutos en estado de desconexión.

3. Emparejamiento

Paso 1: Abra la tapa de la caja de carga, saque los auriculares y los dos auriculares se emparejarán automáticamente.

Paso 2: Abra la lista de dispositivos Bluetooth de su dispositivo inteligente, busque "HY-C09" y confírmese (admite el uso de un solo auricular).

Estado del indicador LED

- Encendido: Los dos auriculares parpadearán con luz blanca.
- Esperando: La luz se apagó después de la formación de forma continua.
- Parpadeo rápido: Se conectó correctamente. Las luces azules parpadearán con luz blanca.
- Parpadeo lento: El nivel de la batería de los auriculares izquierdo y derecho es el mismo.
- Conexión entre los auriculares y el teléfono móvil: La luz se apagó.
- Indicador de la luz roja parpadeará cuando se cargan los auriculares.
- Colocar en la caja de carga: La luz blanca se mantiene encendida.

Indicador de los auriculares

- Al abrir o cerrar la tapa, el indicador de luz blanca se encenderá durante 1 segundo.
- Cuando el compartimiento está completamente cargado, la luz blanca se mantendrá encendida de forma continua.
- Cuando el compartimiento se está cargando, la luz verde se mantendrá encendida de forma continua.

Indicador de luz de la caja de carga

- Al abrir o cerrar la tapa, el indicador de luz blanca se encenderá durante 1 segundo.
- Cuando el compartimiento está completamente cargado, la luz blanca se mantendrá encendida de forma continua.
- Cuando el compartimiento se está cargando, la luz verde se mantendrá encendida de forma continua.

Instrucciones de operación del producto

■ Operación de las teclas táctiles

Reproducción de música

■ Operación de auriculares izquierdo / derecho

● Clicción anterior: Pulse tres veces el botón de función de cualquier auricular.

● Siguiente canción: Pulse dos veces el botón de función de cualquier auricular.

● Pausa/Reproducción: Haga clic una vez en el botón de función de cualquier auricular.

Exención telefónica

■ Operación de auriculares izquierdo / derecho (en Estado de llamada)

● Rechazar la llamada: Mantenga presionado el botón de función de cualquier auricular por un tiempo prolongado.

● Colgar la llamada: Haga clic una vez en el botón de función de cualquier auricular.

Cambio de modo de reducción de ruido

■ Operación de auriculares izquierdo / derecho

● Mantenga presionado durante 3 segundos para despertar al asistente de voz.

operación por pantalla táctil

Consejo amable: Antes de realizar la operación por pantalla táctil, es necesario sacar los auriculares y conectarlos con el estuche de los auriculares.

Nombre y contenido de sustancias nocivas en el producto

Nombre del componente	Sustancias nocivas				
	Plomo	Mercurio	Cadmio	Níquel	Policlorobifenilo (PCB)
Componentes de circuito (impresos)	○	○	○	○	○
Fuentes de energía	○	○	○	○	○

Este formulario se compila de acuerdo con las regulaciones de SJ/T 11364.

○ Indica que el contenido de la sustancia nociva en todos los productos es inferior a la concentración especificada en la tabla.

● Indica que la sustancia nociva contenida en el menos más de 0.1% homogéneo del componente (incluidos materiales estampados en UHF) (DSEI).

Los componentes del formulario que marcan "Y" no pueden ser dañinos debido a las restricciones del nivel global de desarrollo tecnológico. Sustitución de sustancias.

Compromiso de placas de circuito impreso: ¡Incluya placas de circuito impreso y sus partes, componentes electrónicos, etc., según el modelo del producto, el producto que compra puede no contener todas las componentes anteriores.

Nota:

Los productos electrónicos y eléctricos vendidos en el territorio de la República Popular China deben estar marcados con este ícono dentro del logotipo representativo del producto en uso normal. Periodo de uso respetado con el medio ambiente.

Tarjeta de garantía

Estimado usuario, esta tarjeta de garantía es su comprobante para solicitar una garantía en el futuro, ¡por favor, coopere con el vendedor para completar y guardar adecuadamente la misma!

Información del usuario

Nombre del usuario	Correo electrónico
Número de identificación	Código postal
Dirección de comunicación	

Información del producto

Modelo de producto	Modelo de producto
--------------------	--------------------

Información del vendedor

Nombre	Dirección
Fecha de venta	Código postal
Nota	Número de factura

Modelo: Commodity Holding Co., Ltd. Activado.
Punto de autorización: Shenzhen Qianhai Houtong Intelligent Life/Life Technology Co., Ltd.
Dirección: 602A, edificio de 1º D de Gaoxin, No. 30, Baotian Road, Xixiang Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen.
Fabricante: Wuhan (Shenzhen) Technology Development Co., Ltd.
Dirección: Longcheng Road y Jingling Jiaotong Construction Road Intersection of Longcheng Road y Jingling Construction Road, Distrito de Longhua, China.

Declaración de FCC

De acuerdo con la parte 15 de las reglas fcc, este dispositivo ha sido probado y cumple con las restricciones de los dispositivos digitales de clase B. El propósito de estas restricciones Protección contra interferencias móviles en instalaciones residenciales razonables. El dispositivo produce energía de radiofrecuencia utilizada y radiante. Sin se instala y utiliza la instrucción de acuerdo con las regulaciones, puede causar miles de perturbaciones dañinas en las comunicaciones de radio. Sin embargo, hay No se puede garantizar que no se produzcan interferencias en una instalación específica. Este dispositivo está fabricado para recibir radio o televisión en interferencias nocivas, se puede determinar el dispositivo grande, y cuando se cierra y se abre, se ajusta al usuario a intentar pasar por uno o Más medidas por debajo de varias

--reorientar o reposicionar la antena receptora.

--aumentar la distancia entre el dispositivo y el receptor.

--el dispositivo está conectado a un enchufe en un circuito diferente al receptor.

--consulte a un distribuidor o a un técnico de radio / televisión experimentado para obtener ayuda.

Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de las reglas de fcc. La operación está sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones

(1) este dispositivo no debe causar interferencia dañina.

(2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluida la que pueda causar una operación inesperada.

Los cambios o modificaciones que no hayan sido claramente aprobados por las partes responsables de la OCE pueden invalidar la autoridad operativa del usuario sobre el dispositivo.

文件名称	HYUNDAI HY-C09 说明书			材料	70g书写纸		单位	mm	厂商物料编号	变更履历	修改		日期	
文件尺寸	54x80mm（单P尺寸）			工艺	1C印刷 风琴折 	公差	±0.5mm				审核		日期	
设计日期	2024/12/16	文件版本	V02			比例	1:1				批准		日期	